



Highlights of the period



Net Profit grows **20.4%**
to **EUR 2,517 M**

Net Investment increases by **30%**,
up to **EUR 4,727 M**



EBITDA totals
EUR 7,499 M, up to **11.6%**

2018-22 asset rotation already
executed: improving credit metrics



Increasing interim shareholder
remuneration by **10.6%**

2019 Dividend

Interim shareholder remuneration

Payable in January 2020

**EUR 0.167/share
+10.6%**

**Supplementary shareholder
remuneration payable in July 2020**